Public Safety Answering Points
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Bon Homme County 911
Amanda Boden

PO Box 1, 300 W 18%" Ave.
Tyndall, SD 57066-0001

P: 605.589.3942 F: 605-589-4209
E: amandajboden@gmail.com

Clay Area Emergency Services
Communication Center

Ryan Anderson

15 Washington Street
Vermillion, SD 57069

P: 605.677.7070 F: 605.677.7165
E: randerson@claycomm.org
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Central South Dakota Communications
Cindy Gross

1302 E HWY 14, Suite 9

Pierre, SD 57501

P: 605.773.7410 F: 605.773.7424

E: Cindy.Gross@ci.pierre.sd.us

Brown County Communications
Kent Jones

124 S 1%t Street

Aberdeen, SD 57401

P: 605.626.4000 F: 605.626.4003
After 5pm: 605.626.7911

E: Kent.Jones@browncounty.sd.gov
Charles Mix County 911

Sheriff Randy Thaler

PO Box 610

215 S 6" Avenue

Lake Andes, SD 57356
P:605.487.7625 F:605.487.7198
E: 171la@cme.coop

Custer County Communications Ctr
Michelle Lyon

420 Mount Rushmore Road

Custer, SD 57730

P: 605.673.8146 F: 605.673.3765
After 5pm: 605.673.8176

E: mboehrs@custercountysd.com

Fall River County Sheriff’s Office
Melissa Fleming

906 N River Street

Hot Springs, SD 57747

P: 605.745.4444

F: 605.745.7591

E: dispatch.fleming@frcounty.org

Huron Police Department DPS
Lisa McWethy

239 Wisconsin Avenue SW

PO Box 1369

Huron, SD 57350

P: 605.353.8550 F: 605.353.8554
E: lisam@huronpolice.com
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Lake County 911 Communications
April Denholm

219 NE 1% Street

Madison, SD 57042

P: 605.256.7620 F: 605.256.7160
E: lake911@lake.sd.gov

dispatch@lake.sd.gov

Lawrence County Sheriff’s Office
Jamie Pesicka Olson

PO Box 405, 80 Sherman St. Ste #1
Deadwood, SD 57732

P: 605.578.4464 F: 605.578.3913
After 5pm: 605.578.2230

E: jpesicka@lawrence.sd.us

Meade County Telecom

Chief Deputy James Johns

1400 Main Street

Sturgis, SD 57785

P: 605.347.2681 F: 605.347.6824
E: james.johns@meadecounty.org
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Metro Communications Agency
Mike Gramlick

4300 E 60" St N

Sioux Falls, SD 57104

P: 605.367.7222 F:605.367.7854
E: mike.gramlick@siouxfalls.gov

Miner County Dispatch

Cora Schwader

PO Box 366, 400 N Main

Howard, SD 57349-0366

P: 605.772.4501 F: 605.772.4148
E: minerdispatch@alliancecom.net

Moody County 911

Ken Prorok

108 E Pipestone Avenue
Flandreau, SD 57028

P: 605.997.2423

E: kprorok521b@moody.sd.gov

North Central Regional E911 Center
Justin Jungwirth

110 1% Ave. East

Mobridge, SD 57601

P: 605.845.5000 F: 605.845.2034

E: justin.jungwirth@mobridgepolice.org

Roberts County Sheriff’s Office
Alexis Johnson

11924 BIA HWY 700, Box 937
Sisseton, SD 57262

P: 605.698.7667 F: 605.698.7386

E: 911 @robertsco.org

Spearfish Police Department
Scott Vinton

225 W lllinois Street

Spearfish, SD 57783

P: 605.642.1300 F:605.642.1315

E: Scott.Vinton@cityofspearfish.com
Watertown Police Department

Troy VanDusen

128 North Maple
Watertown, SD 57201-3653
P: 605.882.6210 (DL 5621)
F: 605.882.5246

E: tvandusen@watertownpd.com

Spink County Sheriff’s Office
Amy Akin
210 East 7™ Avenue

Redfield, SD 57469
P: 605.472.4595 F: 605.472.4599
E: 571@midconetwork.com

Winner Police Department
Andrea Ptacek

217 East 3™ Street

Winner, SD 57580-0691

P: 605.842.3324 F: 605.842.0415
E: wincomsd@goldenwest.net
911dispatch@gwtc.net

State 9-1-1 Coordinator

Jason Husby

SD Department of Public Safety
118 W Capitol Avenue

Pierre, SD 57501

P: 605.773.3264

E: Jason.husby@state.sd.us

TRIBAL / BIA PSAPs

BIA Law Enforcement Ctr Crow Creek
Houston Rouillard

PO Box 110, 235 Red Horse Road

Fort Thompson, SD 57339-0110

P: 605.245.2351 F: 605.245.2159

E: houston.rouillard@bia.gov

Cheyenne River Tribe 911

Beau Maynard

PO Box 590, 2105 D Street

Eagle Butte, SD 57625

P: 605.964.2155 F: 605.964.1023
E: Maynardk9 @hotmail.com

Oglala Sioux Tribe - DPS

Eula Yellow Boy

PO Box 300

977 Horse Thief Road

Pine Ridge, SD 57770

P: 605.867.5111 F: 605-867-5936
E: Eyellowboy@ostdps.org
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